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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /66— Applications for Variation of Approvals

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn.| Tariff Goods Part | List

No. Item I .
Normal B.P. Other | Ret. From | To

CURRENT APPROVAL:

58.02.022 Bath mats, in the piece, longitudinally Free Free Free 10.8 | .. | 1/7/74 | 31/3/79
hemmed on one or both sides, so
woven, printed, linked or joined (by
sewing or similar means across the
entire width of the join) as to represent
three or more articles and requiring
fabrication additional to cutting

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

41925 | 58.02.022 Bath mats, in the piece, longitudinally 10% 10%; Free 10.8
hemmed on one or both sides, so
woven, printed, linked or joined (by
sewing or similar means across the
entire width of the join) as to represent
three or more articles and requiring
fabrication additional to cutting

CURRENT APPROVAL:

84.10.009 Hughes F. H. and Co. Ltd, high pressure Free Free Free 10.2 | 153} 1/7/74 | 30/6/83

pumps

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

41928 | 84.10.009 Hughes F. A. and Co. Ltd, high pressure
pumps, excluding pump type 750

CURRENT APPROVAL:

85.19.059 Toshiba vacuum circuit breakers .. Free Free Free 10.2 | 199| 1/12/76| 31/3/84

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

41992 | 85.19.059 Vacuum circuit breakers

CURRENT APPROVAL:

85.23.031 Neoprene insulated tinned copper motor Free Free .. 70| 1/1/75 | 31/3/77
lead wire (CLN lead wire)

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

41980 | 85.23.031 Neoprene insulated tinned copper motor

lead wire, silicone rubber coated lead

wire with glass braiding, usually

referred to as CLN lead wires

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 June 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(¢) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /67—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the
future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

|
Rates of Dut, Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Y Part | List
No. Item Other I | No.
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref From To
41927 | 84.10.009 | Bertolini x 13 high pressure washing pump Free Free Free 10.2 | 152/ 1/7/74 | 30/6/83
42039 | 73.18.202 | Hot finished, seamless, steel tube .. 5% 5% AulFree | 10.2 | 162 1/11/75| 30/9/78
Can Free
CPC Free
DC Free
42039 | 73.18.209 | Hot finished, seamless, steel tube .. 5% 5% Aul Free 10.2 | 162| 1/1/75 | 30/9/78.
Can Free
CPC Free
DC Free

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 June 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



